
Haworth Public School 
205 Valley Road 

Haworth, NJ 07641 
(201) 384-5526 

 
 

NOTICE OF HAWORTH BOARD OF EDUCATION  
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2021 

 
NOTICE is hereby given that at its Reorganization meeting on Wednesday, January 6, 2021, the 
Haworth Board of Education approved the following meeting dates for 2021. All meetings will 
begin at 7:30 p.m., unless otherwise advertised. Formal action may be taken at any of these 
meetings.  
 
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS 
Tuesday, January 19, 2021  
Tuesday, February 23, 2021 

WORK SESSION MEETINGS 
Wednesday, February 10, 2021 
Wednesday, March 17, 2021

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 
Tuesday, April 27, 2021 – Budget Hearing 
Tuesday, May 25, 2021  
Tuesday, June 22, 2021 
Tuesday, July 20, 2021 
Tuesday, August 24, 2021 
Tuesday, September 14, 2021 

Wednesday, April 21, 2021 
Wednesday, May 19, 2021 
Wednesday, June 16, 2021 
Wednesday, July 14, 2021 
Wednesday, August 18, 2021 
Wednesday, September 8, 2021 
Wednesday, October 13, 2021 

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 
Tuesday, November 16, 2021 

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 
Wednesday, December 8, 2021 

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 
 
The meetings scheduled for January through June, 2021 will be held virtually using the video 
service Google Hangouts Meet.  A closed executive session meeting may follow via private 
streaming service.  
 
To join the following Work Session meetings: 
Via video on February 10, 2021: meet.google.com/vkw-bsce-eot 
Via phone on February 10, 2021:  1-276-335-0277  PIN: 403 323 434# 
Via video on March 17, 2021: meet.google.com/orb-zvzz-jir 
Via phone on March 17, 2021:   1-470-485-6311  PIN: 108 263 647# 
Via video on April 21, 2021:  meet.google.com/ope-cxnp-hua 
Via phone on April 21, 2021:  1-386-628-3785  PIN: 311 966 122# 
Via video on May 19, 2021:  meet.google.com/rcs-ewzo-fte 
Via phone on May 19, 2021:  1-929-329-2044  PIN: 195 193 485# 
Via video on June 16, 2021: meet.google.com/voq-xtjb-afk 
Via phone on June 16, 2021:  1-478-419-3034  PIN: 640 829 464# 
 
To join the following Regular Business meetings: 
Via video on January 19, 2021: meet.google.com/bri-ppsw-pvr 
Via phone on January 19, 2021:  1-929-900-1733  PIN: 437 180 484# 



Via video on February 23, 2021: meet.google.com/epd-knpu-hnv 
Via phone on February 23, 2021:   1-240-544-6372  PIN: 365 643 668# 
Via video on March 23, 2021: meet.google.com/fbr-yqnr-jiu 
Via phone on March 23, 2021:  1-478-974-9228  PIN: 617 144 548# 
Via video on April 27, 2021: meet.google.com/xuy-wstt-pug 
Via phone on April 27, 2021:   1-385-240-1776  PIN: 931 603 034# 
Via video on May 25, 2021:  meet.google.com/fnc-kfvk-wvc 
Via phone on May 25, 2021:   1-978-593-4189  PIN: 482 136 182# 
Via video on June 22, 2021: meet.google.com/wby-yinm-emh 
Via phone on June 22, 2021:  1-470-228-8916  PIN: 967 685 268# 
 
Upon entering the meeting, both video and audio-only participants will be placed on mute. 
Members of the public may submit written comments no later than 12:00 p.m. on the date of the 
Board meeting regarding any government or school district issue that a member of the public feels 
may be of concern to the residents of the municipality or school district. Comments shall be 
submitted to the Board Secretary, Kristi Giambona, at giambonak@nvnet.org or 205 Haworth 
Road, Haworth, New Jersey 07641 and must include the commenter’s name, address, and group 
affiliation, if any, and will be read aloud and addressed in a manner audible to all meeting 
participants and the public. Comments will be read from the beginning until the three-minute time 
limit is reached.  To view the meeting agendas, please use this link: 
https://www.haworth.org/Page/2708   
 
 
Mrs. Kristi Giambona 
Board Secretary 
 
 
 
cc: No Charge Posting (Bulletin Board)  Mrs. T. Stratton, President, HHSA 
 The Suburbanite (via email)   Mr. T. Ference, Borough Mayor 
 The Record (via email)  Dr. P. Hughes, Superintendent 
 Board of Education members  Mrs. E. Carr & Mr. D. Talty, Co-Presidents, HTA 
 Mrs. D. Mattessich, Business Office              Ms. S. Hyun, Borough Librarian 
 Mrs. A. Fay, Borough Administrator  Mr. P. Wolford, Business Administrator 
  Mrs. P. Voigt, Principal  Mrs. Jennifer Horne, Supervisor of Special Ed. 
            Fogarty and Hara, Attorneys at law  Mr. D. Turner, Supervisor of Building &           
                                                                                    Grounds 
 
 
Sent 1/11/21  


